

PRESS RELEASE

PUBLIC TENDER OFFER LAUNCHED BY UNIPOL ASSICURAZIONI ON ALL AURORA ASSICURAZIONI SHARES

With reference to the voluntary public tender offer launched by Unipol Assicurazioni on all Aurora Assicurazioni shares, we hereby communicate the figures relating to the acceptances as at 5 March 2007 pursuant to Article 41 (2)(c).

FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT SUBJECT OF THE OFFER	FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS TENDERED AS AT 5 MARCH 2007	TOTAL FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS TENDERED	% ON FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS SUBJECT OF THE OFFER
Aurora Assicurazioni Ordinary shares	608,408	105,346,462	34.353%

Bologna, 5 March 2007

Unipol Assicurazioni S.p.A. www.unipol.it

Contacts

Relations with the Media

Walter Dondi Unipol Group Corporate Identity and Communication Tel +39 335 8483821 w.dondi@unipol.it

Ad Hoc Communication Advisors Paolo Mazzoni Tel +39 335 1415590 paolo.mazzoni@adhoccommunication.it **Investor Relations** Adriano Donati Unipol Group

Tel +39 051 5076166 a.donati@unipol.it

Please note that the original Press Release is in Italian. In case of doubt, the Italian version prevails.